
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.74

MCKC 11/19/17

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia10 35.74

8016 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue8 40.84

8001 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson6 49.05

8020 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel3 59.96

8019 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 41.86

8006 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 42.27

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 42.61



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.22

MCKC 11/19/17

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen10 34.22

12017 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish9 36.59



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.31

MCKC 11/19/17

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen10 40.31

16001 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16012 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16007 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 39.57

16035 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 43.42

16047 Pogie Rat Terrier Alison Raposo NQ 51.73

16039 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 51.98



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.25

MCKC 11/19/17

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw10 29.25

20045 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist9 32.77

20012 Turbo All American Pam McKinney8 33.8

20044 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre7 36.48

20046 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern5 42.23

20054 Charlie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Baillie McNally NQ NT

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 30.24

20014 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 36.74



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.53

MCKC 11/19/17

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff10 27.53

24002 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli8 31.33

24012 Zeke All American Alice Smith8 31.35



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMCKC 11/19/17

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Boom Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMCKC 11/19/17

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ NT

12016 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 48.82



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.71

MCKC 11/19/17

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane10 38.71

20019 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT

20052 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 45.35

20053 Angus Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 48.18



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCKC 11/19/17

132

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Annie All American Suzanne Wilcox100 43.93 3.005

20054 Charlie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Baillie McNally NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCKC 11/19/17

132

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 32.11 4.111

20034 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson90 36.97 3.570

20033 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 46 2.87



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 11/19/17

154

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 11/19/17

157

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Pogie Rat Terrier Alison Raposo NQ 66.99 2.344

16027 Bandit Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ 74.85 2.098



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 11/19/17

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ NT

20025 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 72.69 2.201



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 11/19/17

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ NT

16036 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 49.91 3.446



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCKC 11/19/17

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 48.76 3.651

20001 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 50.61 3.517

20044 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 54.05 3.293

20043 Trek Portuguese Water Dog Beth Laukka NQ 55.78 3.191

20003 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 57.05 3.120

20002 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis NQ 65.98 2.698



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCKC 11/19/17

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 48.48 3.672



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 11/19/17

166

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 46.22 3.592

8004 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 46.92 3.538

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 54.38 3.053

8016 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 55.15 3.01

8019 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 46.41 3.577

8018 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 47.67 3.482

8001 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 50.51 3.286

8020 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 59.02 2.813

8006 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 59.29 2.8



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCKC 11/19/17

166

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 40.18 4.131

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 42.52 3.904

12020 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.65 3.636

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.86 3.542

12007 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 48.08 3.453

12006 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 49.61 3.346

12017 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 60.99 2.722



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 11/19/17

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 35.99 4.779

16015 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 37.1 4.636

16003 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 46.78 3.677

16038 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 48.73 3.53

16041 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 49.42 3.480

16039 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 51.35 3.35

16009 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 52.37 3.284

16014 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 38.6 4.456

16013 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 43.04 3.996

16004 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 45.9 3.747

16010 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 46.17 3.725

16037 Emmie Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ 46.53 3.697

16040 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 48.59 3.54

16007 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 52.79 3.258

16005 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 54.15 3.176

16008 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 60.07 2.863

16001 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 67.12 2.563

16012 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 68.08 2.526



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCKC 11/19/17

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Coast Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps100 38.92 4.573

20009 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 41.29 4.311

20010 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 43.25 4.116

20048 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 49.92 3.566

20013 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 50.59 3.518

20006 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 37.77 4.713

20015 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 39.76 4.477

20046 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 44.29 4.019

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 45.01 3.955

20014 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 45.98 3.871

20011 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 48.29 3.686

20047 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 57.54 3.094

20012 Turbo All American Pam McKinney NQ 63.97 2.783



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCKC 11/19/17

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 46.38 3.838

24009 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 47.93 3.714

24012 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 49.03 3.630

24008 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 50.97 3.492

24005 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 43.18 4.122

24006 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 69.25 2.570



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 11/19/17

132

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 57.75 2.286



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MCKC 11/19/17

154

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Valkyrie Swedish Vallund Whitney Allen NQ 47.73 3.226



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCKC 11/19/17

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Angus Golden Retriever Linda Coe95 61.8 2.589



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 11/19/17

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Lucy Collie Rebecca Kay NQ NT

16043 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ 48.86 3.643

16042 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser NQ 65.21 2.73



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MCKC 11/19/17

166

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 47.59 3.488

4010 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 54.42 3.050

4003 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ NT

4009 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 52.35 3.171

4007 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 53.58 3.098

4005 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 79.44 2.09

4002 Pebbles All American Maya Robinson NQ 86.25 1.925



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 11/19/17

166

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 47.02 3.530

8022 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes NQ 59.04 2.812

8011 Boom Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen NQ 61.33 2.707



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 11/19/17

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 47.41 3.628

12009 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 67.67 2.542

12011 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 86.08 1.998



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 11/19/17

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 55.76 3.192

16045 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 61.68 2.886

16022 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 48.38 3.679

16021 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 53.83 3.307

16023 Demanda Collie Rebecca Kay NQ 64.17 2.774



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 11/19/17

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe100 49.06 3.628

20050 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 56.64 3.143

20022 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 60.39 2.948

20051 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 60.66 2.934

20020 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ NT

20023 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 40.49 4.396

20019 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 63.12 2.820

20055 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 70.25 2.534



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 11/19/17

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 33.32

8004 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 39.57

8020 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 51.82



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 11/19/17

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 37.78

12017 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 39.98

12006 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen NQ 40.36



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 11/19/17

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 29.08

16002 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 29.84

16039 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 42.76

16014 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 30.16

16009 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 41.45



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 11/19/17

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 30.9

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 31.74

20010 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 37.57

20015 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 30 

20007 Coast Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps NQ 32.74



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 11/19/17

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

MCKC 11/19/17

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 46.14



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 11/19/17

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 44.04



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MCKC 11/19/17

115

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Annie All American Suzanne Wilcox97 41.23 2.789

20054 Charlie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Baillie McNally NQ 64.82 1.774



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 11/19/17

113

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Pogie Rat Terrier Alison Raposo NQ 28.81 3.922



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MCKC 11/19/17

115

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 19.33 5.949

20033 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 29.66 3.877



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 11/19/17

130

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 30 4.333



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 11/19/17

134

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Emmie Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ 28.86 4.643



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCKC 11/19/17

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20044 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 27.34 5.011

20025 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 35.83 3.824

20029 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ 40.57 3.377



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 11/19/17

144

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 37.13 3.878



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCKC 11/19/17

148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 32.35 4.575



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 11/19/17

148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 33.52 4.415



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 11/19/17

140

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 27.38 5.113

8019 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 31.61 4.429

8018 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 33.28 4.207

8004 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 34.04 4.113

8001 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 34.12 4.103

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 36.12 3.876

8016 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 37.89 3.695

8020 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 39.86 3.512

8006 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 42.69 3.279



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 11/19/17

140

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 28.58 4.899

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.26 4.785

12006 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 31.47 4.449

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.57 4.298

12020 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.82 4.266

12017 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 34.41 4.069

12007 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 39.11 3.58



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 11/19/17

144

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 24.99 5.762

16015 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 25.07 5.744

16003 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 34.04 4.230

16005 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 38.24 3.766

16039 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 39.16 3.677

16002 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16040 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 25.06 5.746

16010 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 25.86 5.568

16013 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 27.47 5.242

16008 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 31.9 4.514

16038 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 35.47 4.06

16009 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 36.21 3.977

16007 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 43.16 3.336

16041 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 44.5 3.236

16035 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 53.69 2.682



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCKC 11/19/17

148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 24.46 6.051

20006 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.46 5.593

20009 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 27.59 5.364

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 27.95 5.295

20014 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 30.19 4.902

20012 Turbo All American Pam McKinney100 31.54 4.692

20010 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 33.3 4.444

20003 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 35.64 4.153

20048 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20007 Coast Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps NQ 32.08 4.613

20047 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 35.42 4.178

20001 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 41.06 3.604

20046 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 41.17 3.595

20043 Trek Portuguese Water Dog Beth Laukka NQ 42.92 3.448

20013 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 43.12 3.432

20011 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 44.72 3.309



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 11/19/17

148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 32.37 4.572

24009 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 32.9 4.498

24008 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 33.77 4.383

24012 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 35.55 4.163

24006 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 11/19/17

111

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Valkyrie Swedish Vallund Whitney Allen90 32.6 3.405



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 11/19/17

115

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 31.33 3.671



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 11/19/17

140

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Pebbles All American Maya Robinson NQ NT



Preferred Excellent
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Jumpers  Results
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148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Bronzie Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ 33.83 4.375

16016 Lucy Collie Rebecca Kay NQ 45.5 3.253



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Angus Golden Retriever Linda Coe100 38.85 3.81



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 11/19/17

140

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4009 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 32.3 4.334

4003 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 38.64 3.623

4005 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 50.6 2.767

4008 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 34.31 4.080

4010 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 39.91 3.508



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 11/19/17
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Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Taffy All American Rebecca Kay100 36.17 3.871

8011 Boom Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 37.66 3.717

8021 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 40.65 3.444

8022 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes NQ 44.13 3.172



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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144

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 33.06 4.356

12011 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington100 33.11 4.349

12009 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 40.97 3.515



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 11/19/17

148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.22 5.645

16043 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak100 28.67 5.162

16020 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 37.36 3.961

16045 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 38.76 3.818

16021 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 39.98 3.702

16023 Demanda Collie Rebecca Kay100 40.64 3.642

16042 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser NQ 46.15 3.207



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 25.1 5.896

20022 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 37.74 3.922

20050 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 42.4 3.491

20051 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 43.47 3.405

20052 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 34.65 4.271

20020 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 52.73 2.807


